
Monday 21st October, 2024

Term 4

Monday 28th October
SCHOOL IS CLOSED - Labour Day

Tuesday 19th November 
SENIOR Athletics Day, Year 3 - 6, 9.00 - 2.30 pm
Back up day Thursday 21st November

Tuesday 26th November 
PĪPĪ MANU Athletics ‘FUN DAY’, Year 0 - 2, 
9.00 - 2.30 pm
Back up day Thursday 28th November

Tuesday 3rd December 
INTERSCHOOL Athletics Day
Back up day Thursday 5th December

Tuesday 10th December 3.30 - 7.30 pm
Learning Conversations

Wednesday 11th December 3.30 - 5.30 pm
Learning Conversations

Monday 16th December
Hāpatia te MANA assembly 11.30 am

Tuesday 17th December, 12.30 

pm

Term 4 Ends - Last Day of the Year

Hindu Language Week

This week, we celebrate our whānau that 
speak both Hindi and Fijian Hindi - coming 
from both India and Fiji. Hindi is the official 
language of India and Fijian Hindi is one of 
three official languages of Fiji. There are over 
572 million speakers of Hindi in the world with 
nearly 70,000 in Aotearoa NZ. We are so 
thankful to have such a culturally diverse 
school whānau and appreciate the rich 
heritage each of our students bring to school 
with them each day!

Hindi Language Week

नमस्ते(Namaste)!   October 21-25 is Hindi Language Week in Aotearoa New Zealand! 

This year, the theme is हमारी भाषा, हमारी संस्कृ�त, हमारी पहचान    'Our people, Our culture, Our identity'. 




